CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS PORTABLE ADDITION

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
September 6, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the Guaranteed
Maximum Price for the Contract Between Owner and Design / Builder For Design
and Construction Services Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a
Fee dated March 20, 2015.

Reason for Change: The net cumulative costs of this reconciliation represent a reduction in the overall
cost of the project by $32,840.95 as indicated in the change order attachments.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $32,840.95
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $32,840.95
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $32,840.95
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$32,840.95 -44.094%

Sue Bouffard DN chocus Bl 025058, au=CSD, Bl v by Merk .S
email=sue bouffard@sarasotacountysc . Eimarksmw!h@;amsctawug‘;v;dd\uds nenl

SUBMITTED BY: gﬁ?:;;:;;:;z 10:09:48 -04'00' Mark D Smlth gfaﬁﬁ’m“g’m‘”m“

CH=Mark D. Smith
Date: 2016.08.03 16:34:07-04'00"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

-—

['f this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: $41,639.05

L:\Projects\District-Wide Projects\PORTABLES\3425 2015\Laurel Nokomis\CO 1 Final Recon



I A N D E M 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
CONSTRUCTION Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1589
Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order

Project: Change Order: 1
15-006 LNS Portable Addition Date: 12/10/2015
1900 East Laurel Road oo o .
Nokomis, FL 34275 Architect's Project:

Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Final Accounting

$(32,840.95)
The original Contract Amount was $74,480.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 74,480.00
The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of (32,840.95)
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be $41,639.05

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction School Board of Sarasota Cnty

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
53?1 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1900 Landings Boulevard
Suite 200 Sarasota, FL 34231

Sarasota, FL 34240

Dtg-uny Bigned by Mark D. Smn
Dugn.hy signed by Nathan Renner E,.,..,. i@ sare asclacourtyschosts nort
(Signature) "‘“SEIL'Z'B?B@G‘?”.1‘&“;;‘28?'723?6'0‘“ 3!5:;5”315 E“ﬁ,?ﬁ“:fﬁﬁzm

By By

Date Date Date



5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

TANDEM o

Sarasota, FL 34240

CONSTRUCTION Ph: (941) 954-1599
Fax: (941) 954-5511
| Change Request I
To: Sue Bouffard Number: 1
School Board of Sarasota Cnty Date: 12/10/2015
1900 Landings Boulevard Job: 15-006 LNS Portable Addition

Sarasota, FL. 34231
Ph: (941)361-6680 Fax: (941)361-6684

Description:  Final Accounting

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

Adjust Final Contract Sum to reflect actual costs.

**This change represents all invoices through December 10, 2015. If legitimate invoices or costs are received after December 12,
2015, Tandem will submit an invoice for reimbursement to the Owner.

Thie tofal dwect cost to DErTOTin IS WIOTKAS s vusssisismiiumsvaanssmsss g imss b s s 4 4 s N TR $(29,854.94)
(Please refer to attached sheet for details.)

$(2,986.01)
Total: $(32,840.95)

If you have any questions, please contact me at .

Submitted by: Approved by:
Date:

Ce:

Page 1 of 2



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Request 1 Price Breakdown
Continuation Sheet

5381 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph: (941) 954-1599
Fax: (941) 954-5511

Description: Final Accounting
Description Subjob Cost Code Price
Project Manager 01-0050 $(308.00)
General Superintendent 01-0060 $(2,673.87)
General Labor 01-0120 $(720.00)
Temporary Phones 01-0160 $(100.00)
Temporary Toilet 01-0170 $(14.67)
Vehicle Expense 01-0210 $(188.64)
Waste Management & Disposal 01-0220 $(325.00)
Misc. Consumables 01-0255 $(400.00)
Reproduction 01-0280 $(50.00)
Architecture Fees 01-0430 $(3,640.00)
Selective Site Demolition 02-4113 $(1,500.00)
Relocation of FF & E 02-4313 $(1,200.00)
Concrete - Sub 03-0010 $(1,436.00)
Miltwork 06-2200 $(1,421.54)
Membrane Roofing 07-5000 $(1,403.00)
Final Cleaning 09-0010 $(425.62)
Painting 09-9100 $(2,200.00)
Interior Painting 09-9123 $(1,500.00)
Pressure Wash Portable 09-9124 $(23.00)
Plumbing - Sub 22-0010 $(201.00)
Electrical - Sub 26-0010 $(874.60)
Rough Grading 31-2213 $(3,000.00)
Landscape 32-9300 $(1,250.00)
Contractor's Contingency 98-0010 $(5,000.00)
Subtotal: $(29,854.94)

Page 2 of 2



Jebeuep yslold DSES ‘pleynog ang aAjeuasaldey sJsumQ

:ajeq :Ag

ANIWAYL HOd AIANINNODIY ANY GIMIINIY

e ‘Ag
00.50-£5°05°60 G1'L0'9L0Z :@eQ
WO UoloNISUoIWBpUR)DIauUar UBYIBUY
:0ju| J9BJUOD
Jsuuay ueylen Aq paubis Alenbig HOLOVHLINOD

'anp Mou S| UiaJay umoys JuswiAed Juelna Jey) pue JeumQ auy) Wolj pealecel sjuswded
bue penssi ajam JuawAed Joj sejeolie) snoineld YoM JOj SO Joj JoeNU0Y) By Aq
pled Ugaq aAeY SIUNOWIE ||E JBY) 'SIUBLINZ0(] JOBKUOY BU) UIM BOLBPICOIE Ul pelejdwios
uaeq sey juawied Jo} uoiledliddy sIU) Aq Peanod YoM BU) J8I|8q PUE UoHeWLIouI
‘abpamouy s JojoenUOD B} JO 158q 8U) 0} 1By} Sellied JoJoRjU paublsiapun sy

(s6°0va'ze) JapiQ sbuey) Aq SIONYHO L3N
(s6'0p8'2¢) SIVIOL

(s6°0¥8'2E) Yjuop sy} panoidde jejo|

JaumpQ Aq syjuow snolaaud Uy
pancidde sabueyo |ejoy]

SNOILONA3A SNOLLIaayY AYVYIWNNS Y3AHO AONVHD

(letoL g aurq sse g aur)

0008 JOVYNIVLIY ONIGNTONI ‘HSINIA OL 3ONVIVE '8
60'98.'2 3NA LNIWAVL LNIHEND '8
96058'€C (2120190 Joud woy g sur) INIWAV

¥Od S3LvOI41LH30 SNOINTNL SSTT 2
(leyoL g aury ssa7 p aur)

S0'6E9'L¥ JOVNIVLIY SS37 d3aNdvY3 V10l 9
(€049 Uo 4 + 3 +  Uwnjo))

000 leusiely pai0)S B MO paje|dwo) Jo % 0 ‘e
HJOVNIVLIY ‘6

(€049 uo 9 uwned} 31vqa
G0'6E9° LY 01 34018 ® Q3131dW0D TVLOL ¥
S0°6E9'LY (z¥ 1L 2ur) 31va OL WNS LOVHINOD €
(56'08'2¢) siepl0 abuey) Aq sbueyd jaN Z
00°08F V.S WNS LOVYLINOD T¥NIDIYO 'L

"PRYIBNE S| 1eayS uolenunuoy
PRHUOD BY) Y LOIIOSUUOD Ul ‘Mojeq umoys se ‘JuswAed Joj epeuw si uoesl|ddy

INIWAVd ¥04 NOILVYDITddV S.HOLOVHEINOD

ZL0Z/ElY ‘31vA LOVHLINOD

STre :103royd
HOLOVHLINOD
1031IHOHY _ u
siLoz/ol ‘0L
HANMO ! foL/gL aold3d
-0} uolinquisia £0000-90051 -ON NOILYOINddY

G68-66 9qeyod 1oj saoiAag UonoNsUOY pue ubise(q o4 Joeguon

OvZye 14 ‘ejoseleg

002 eung
"N "PAIE Youey poomaxe L6ES
LOALIHDYEY VIA uollonysuc) waepuel e/q/p oul 'safed t'd  ‘HOLOVHINOD WOH4
S/ZPE 14 'sIWoNON LEZ¥E 14 ‘ejoseleg
PEOY |2InET }5E3 0061 "pAIg sBuipue] o961
UonIppY 8|qeuod - SN1 (123royd Au9 ejoseses jo pieog [004aS  HINMO OL

IV AL

AN3IWAVd HOd NOILLVYIIHILE3D ANV NOILLYOIddY



000k | 00724171 00°LLL'L 00°LLL'L (00'€2) 00°002'L alqeHod Usem ainssaid |vZL6-60-1
(00005 L) 00'005'L slieday Jousju||£Z 16-60-1
(00002'2) 00'002'2 WIed JousIu|j00L6-60- 1

0'00L |8EPLY 8E¥LY 8E Pl (z9'szp) 00°0v8 Buiues|D |euld|0L00-60-1

0°00L |00°260°L 002601 00'/60°L (o0'got't) 00°00§'Z aviolans

0001 | 00°260°L 00°260°L 00°260'L (o0°gov'L) 0070052 Jeday Jooy |0005-20-L

0004 |9vase 9’8 ar'ale (bs'izy'L) 00°008'} Ivioians

000l | 9¥'8.€ 9%'8.€ 9v'8LE (PS5 12’1 00°008'L sajqepod e same|002z-80-L

0'00L |00°%96 00796 00'+96 (00'9et’1) 00°00%'Z dviolans

000l | 00'v96 00'%96 00'v96 (00°9et'L) 00'001'Z JledayyimaN slemepis |oL00-£0-1

00 (00'002°2) 00°00L'2 Jviolans
(00002’ 00°00Z'1 38 44 Jo UoHeIoRY |ELEP-Z0-1
(00°005°L) 00°005'L owa( 9 an8fES £ LL-20-1

000} Z8'¥98's Ze'v98's ZB'PO6'S (810zv's) 00588 %L Jviol8ns

0°00L | 00°09¢'L 00'09€'L 00°09€'L (oo'op9'e) 00°000'S s9a4 ubisag|oet0-10-1

0°00L | 00°000°L 00°000°'L 00°000°t 00°000°L aoueinsu| ANger [00€0-10-L
(00'0%) 00°08 uononposday ueld |08z0-10-1
(00°00t) 00°00% S$3|qeWNsU0D "ISIN 6520~ 101
(00°szg) 00°5Z¢ {eAowWay Ysel] [0ZZ0-10-1

0'00L | 9g'LLL 9e'LLL 9e'LLL (r9'881) 00°09¢ asuadx3 a|aIuaA |0LZ0-10-1

0'00L |g£'5L £€'GL £€°6L (LopL) 0006 \elio) Aiesodwsy 0210-10-L
(00-001) 00°001 Jeulsjuj/auoydalal 0910-10-L
(o0-0z2) 00702, JogeT |essua9 0Z1L0-1L0-L

000l f€1'996'L €1°996'L £1°996'L (£8'€£9°2) 00°0¥9'y juapuajuuadng }2foid [0900-10-L

0’00t | 00'Z6E'L 00'Z6¢L 00'2Z6€'L (o0'80¢g) 00°00L'L Jabeue 1afoid|0500-L0-1

a1 HSINI4 OL v, 3lva oL SWIMALYW | qojyad siHL | NOILYOIddY 3INva SHIAHO 3INvA MHOM 40 NOILdI¥0s3al  Wall
FOVNIVLIY JONVIvE Q3¥01S ANV a3dols SNOINTYHd a3 NgIHOS JONVHD a3aNa3Hos
Q3131dW0OD WOy a3sIATY IYNIDINO
oL Q3137dINOD HHOM
—— S2PE  ‘ON L03roYd
GL0Z/0L/ZL 'OLQolH3d
SLOZ/0LIZL ‘31VA NOILYOINddY

‘PaYoE)Ie SI UoHedIuad
psubis sJojoeued BuIelLeD I NTWAYD HO4 NOILYDIHILE3D ONY NOILYDINddY

133HS NOLLVNNILNOD

01000-90061 ‘ON NQOILYDINddY




0'00L | S0'6E9' LY v LLLY 65°126'9¢ S0'6E9'LY (s6°0v8'2ZE) 00°08%'t. TVLOL 103rodd

000l |66vRL'E 9r'vES'E £5°052 66'V8L'E (Lo'986'2) 00'LLL'9 IvioLgans

0001 | 66'782'E 9r'ves'e £5°052 66'78L'E (Lo'986'2) 00°L2L'9 @94 Jabeue uononisuo) [0200-66-66

00 (00'000'5) 00°000'S IvLOLENS
(00°000's) 00°000'S fouaBunuo) Jojoenuod |0L00-26-1

00 (oo°0sz'y) 00°082'% IvLoLans
(00'0sZ'L) 00'05Z'L pog/Buideaspue|00g6-2E-1
{00°000'c) 00°000'¢ uoijelojsay/Bulpess aS ISIN|ELZZ-1E-)

0°004 |O¥'S/E'92 0¥'SLE'92 0F'SLE'9T (09'v28) 0005242 IvLoLEns

0'00L | oF'5l8'92Z ov'sie'oe 0¥'SLE'92 (09't28) 00'052'42 loge g [eLajep [e21498]3 [0100-92-1

0°00L |00'E8Y'L 00€8L'L 00'00g oo'esy’t (00°1L02) 00789’} aviolans

000l | 00'E8Y'L 00'c8l'L 00°00€ 00°€8p'L (00°1L02) 00'v89'L uanzeuuo) s buiquinid 0100-22-L

0'00L |8E'165 ) 8E°L6G'L 8E°L6S'L (zo'avi'v) 00°0¥L'S IvLolLENns

a1aH HSINIJ OL 9% 3iva oL SWINALYW | gojyag SIHL | NOILYDIddY 3NvA SH3IQHO ENR/ M3OM 40 NOILdIosaal  wall
3OVNIVLIY JONVIVE d3"0oLS aNY a3dols SNOIAZYd d3annasHos IONVYHD d3INa3Hos
a3L3adwoo WOH4 03singy TVYNIDINO
L a3137dNOD HHOM
¢ obeg SZPE  ON 1D3roud
GL02/0L/2ZL ‘Ol aol¥3ad
S1L0zZ/0LZL '31¥a NOILYDITddY

‘PaYOENE St UOlEIYILED
paubis s 0peRu0) BuILBuod INIWAV HO4 NOILYOIAILEID ONY NOILYOIddY

133HS NOLLVNNILNOD

01000-900G1 ‘ON NOILYOITddY




